

**In the court of Additional Dist. & Session Judge  
1st. Court,Cum-Judge, Special Court, Purba Medinipur at Tamluk**

Present : Mr. Sarajit MaZumder  
Additional Dist. & Session Judge,  
1st. Court,Cum-Judge, Special Court,  
Purba Medinipur at Tamluk

---

Misc. Appeal No.23 of 2006  
Reg. No. 154/2015

Order No.84 dt. 14.09.18

Today is fixed for hearing memo of Misc. Appeal.

The respondent/O.P. is represented by his respective  
Ld. Advocates & on his behalf Lawyers' haziran is filed.

One petition is filed on behalf of the appellant seeking adjournment on  
the ground as stated their in. Copy served.

The time petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Ld. Advocated on behalf of the claimants. Perused. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed as last chance.

Fixing 10.12.18 for hearing memo of Misc. Appeal.

Both the parties must ready on that Date fixed without fail.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur